
POSICION ASOCIADO NOMBRE HPE HPP NHP BRUTO NETO

1 ACPP006057 POCH VIVOLAS, JOAN (+)4,1 (+)4 (+)4,7 43 39

2 ACPP027786 GARCIA ECHEVARRIA, JESUS RAFAEL1,5 2 0,3 40 42

3 ACPP017619 MAS GUERRERO, ORIOL (+)6,3 (+)6 (+)6,3 40 34

4 ACPP029407 VAZQUEZ HERNANDEZ, ADRIAN (+)0,9 (+)1 (+)1,3 39 38

5 ACPP001727 DIAZ CORTES, DAVID (+)3,6 (+)4 (+)3,6 39 35

6 ACPP000266 CANTO GARCIA, JORDI (+)4,3 (+)4 (+)4,3 39 35

7 ACPP005235 SERRANO GIL, ENRIC (+)4,3 (+)4 (+)4,3 39 35

8 ACPP015799 VIDAL SERRAT, JAUME (+)6,3 (+)6 (+)6,3 39 33

9 ACPP017357 COSTA NOSAS, JORDI (+)2,1 (+)2 (+)2,1 38 36

10 ACPP015899 PUIG JOU, ERIC (+)3,7 (+)4 (+)3,7 38 35

11 ACPP010791 MARQUES PLA, CARLES (+)4,1 (+)4 (+)4,1 38 34

12 ACPP018057 AYGUABELLA PUIGDEMONT, JOAN (+)1,8 (+)2 (+)1,8 37 35

13 ACPP000256 MOLINS JARDI, JORDI (+)1,8 (+)2 (+)1,8 37 35

14 ACPP005665 ROMAN ALONSO, MANEL (+)2,2 (+)2 (+)2,2 37 35

15 ACPP005826 MORENO COLL, MARTI (+)2,8 (+)3 (+)2,8 37 34

16 ACPP003344 SALVA JULIA, JORDI (+)2,9 (+)3 (+)2,9 37 34

17 ACPP017083 CANER VAZQUEZ, ALBERT 0,8 1 0,6 36 37

18 ACPP018395 FONTANET FONTBONA, XAVIER (+)2,5 (+)2 (+)2,5 36 34

19 ACPP009928 SABRIA MESTRES, JESUS (+)3 (+)3 (+)3 36 33

20 ACPP019204 ROVIRA PASTELLS, LLUIS 1,4 1 1,4 35 36

21 ACPP004371 NOGUEROL SASANEDAS, XAVIER (+)0,3 0 (+)0,3 35 35

22 ACPP004826 GARANGOU SERAROLS, SALVADOR(+)1,9 (+)2 (+)1,9 35 33

23 ACPP025970 TRUSHINSKI *, MIKHAIL 1 1 1 34 35

24 ACPP011606 SALA COLLADO, FRANCESC (+)3,3 (+)3 (+)3,3 34 31

25 ACPP016286 TRECCAGNOLI *, SALVATORE (+)3,4 (+)3 (+)3,4 34 31

26 ACPP021567 DOMINGUEZ DELGADO, JAIME (+)3,1 (+)3 (+)2,9 33 30

27 ACPP013820 SITJA GÜETAS, XAVIER 2,7 3 2,7 32 35

28 ACPP028673 ORTIZ MORENO, TONI 2,4 2 2,4 32 34

29 ACPP008098 BLASCO ESTRADA, ELNA 1,8 2 1,8 32 34

30 ACPP028674 SALO SANCHEZ, JOSEP 1,7 2 1,7 32 34

31 ACPP028097 PONS FERNANDEZ, ELOI (+)0,4 0 (+)0,4 32 32

32 ACPP002359 PAGES PRAT, FRANCESC (+)4 (+)4 (+)3,8 32 28

33 ACPP029395 SANCHO FAIG, PAU 5 5 5 31 36

34 ACPP001404 TAULATS ORIOL, Mª ANGELS 1,5 2 1,5 31 33

35 ACPP015883 MARTIN BOFILL, XAVIER 1,4 1 1,4 31 32

36 ACPP001708 GONZALEZ DORADO, EMILIA 0,6 1 0,6 31 32

37 ACPP000491 TOMAS REYNE, LLUIS (+)0,3 0 (+)0,3 31 31

38 ACPP001990 PAGES PRAT, MIQUEL (+)0,4 0 (+)0,4 31 31

39 ACPP032079 ITURRALDE VALLS, SEBASTIAN 17,6 18 11,4 30 48

40 ACPP030774 GARCIA MARTINEZ, JUAN LUIS 4,5 5 4,5 30 35

41 ACPP028852 RUBIROLA PUIG, DANI 2,5 3 2,5 30 33

42 ACPP022545 DESOI GUITART, MIQUEL 2,5 3 2,5 30 33

43 ACPP000984 LOPEZ RODRIGUEZ, JOSE ANTONIO1,7 2 1,7 30 32

44 ACPP012893 ESPIGOL SIDERA, PERE 1,2 1 1,2 30 31

45 ACPP002360 ESTRADA GUERRA, PAOLA 9,7 10 8,5 29 39

46 ACPP031486 MONTALBAN SALA, MANEL 7 7 7 29 36

47 ACPP029785 KANETA , VLADIMIR 4,6 5 4,6 29 34

48 ACPP026133 TRUSHINSKAJA TRUSHINSKYI, SVETLANA3,7 4 3,7 29 33

49 ACPP005694 PIÑA PRAT, JOAN 3,5 4 3,5 29 33

50 ACPP008213 GARCIA FERNANDEZ, AVEL.LI 1,5 2 1,5 29 31

51 ACPP010206 VILADOMAT VERS, JORDI (+)0,5 0 (+)0,3 29 29
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52 ACPP001527 RUIZ AMAT, JOSEP Mª (+)1 (+)1 (+)0,8 29 28

53 ACPP002974 FELIU CAMPA, EMILI 9,2 9 8,8 28 37

54 ACPP032202 CHILLARON MORON, ALAN 7,3 7 7,3 28 35

55 ACPP008764 PUIG SAIS, FRANCESC 1,5 2 1,7 28 30

56 ACPP004899 SEGARRA RUIZ, ANGEL 8,2 8 8,2 27 35

57 ACPP014661 SANCHEZ-SAUTHIER *, RAMON 4,7 5 4,7 27 32

58 ACPP030024 MUÑOZ GIL, IVAN 4,3 4 4,3 27 31

59 ACPP002242 BAGUE IGLESIAS, ISIDRE 0,1 0 0,3 27 27

60 ACPP027888 FIGUERAS DESPLANS, IMMACULADA7,2 7 7,2 26 33

61 ACPP006609 MASA SURROCA, JORDI 5,7 6 5,7 26 31

62 ACPP009769 BELTRAN PEREZ, LAURA 4,5 5 4,5 26 31

63 ACPP000785 ALQUEZAR TORREGROSA, JOAN LLUIS0,5 1 0,7 26 27

64 ACPP001397 RODRIGUEZ SERRA, RAFAEL 7,4 7 7,4 25 31

65 ACPP032650 SALA MALLOL, FRANCESC 13,2 13 12,8 24 37

66 ACPP030570 OLIVER MASCARRERAS, JORDI 3,4 3 3,6 24 26

67 ACPP028096 PONS FONT, JOSEP 2,2 2 2,4 24 26

68 ACPP003096 JIMENEZ FERNANDEZ, MIGUEL ANGEL12,7 13 12,7 23 36

69 ACPP019516 PLA SAMPER, ALEXANDRA 12,4 12 12,4 23 34

70 ACPP031921 SCHIRATO MARCOLIN, MICHELE 16,2 16 15,6 22 37

71 ACPP030562 POU PARELLA, JORDI 12,8 13 12,8 22 35

72 ACPP031498 BARRAGAN SANCHEZ, RAUL 8,1 8 8,3 20 26

73 ACPP027102 OTERO RUIBAL, ROSA MARI 11,9 12 12,1 19 29

74 ACPP026097 GUERRERO ORTEGA, ROSA MARIA 10,5 11 10,7 19 29

75 ACPP015885 REBOLLO SANTOS, JOSEP A. 8,6 9 8,8 19 28

76 ACPP032688 GARCIA LOPEZ, GUILLEM 20,2 20 20,2 16 36

77 ACPP032373 PUIG TOMAS, ORIOL 9,4 9 9,6 16 24

78 ACPP032651 RUS CODERCH, ISAAC 18,6 19 18,8 14 30

79 ACPP031901 ERMOLENKO , ALEVTINA 19,4 19 19,6 11 26

POSICION ASOCIADO NOMBRE HPE HPP NHP BRUTO NETO

1 ACPP032079 ITURRALDE VALLS, SEBASTIAN 17,6 18 11,4 30 48

2 ACPP027786 GARCIA ECHEVARRIA, JESUS RAFAEL1,5 2 0,3 40 42

3 ACPP006057 POCH VIVOLAS, JOAN (+)4,1 (+)4 (+)4,7 43 39

4 ACPP002360 ESTRADA GUERRA, PAOLA 9,7 10 8,5 29 39

5 ACPP029407 VAZQUEZ HERNANDEZ, ADRIAN (+)0,9 (+)1 (+)1,3 39 38

6 ACPP017083 CANER VAZQUEZ, ALBERT 0,8 1 0,6 36 37

7 ACPP002974 FELIU CAMPA, EMILI 9,2 9 8,8 28 37

8 ACPP032650 SALA MALLOL, FRANCESC 13,2 13 12,8 24 37

9 ACPP031921 SCHIRATO MARCOLIN, MICHELE 16,2 16 15,6 22 37

10 ACPP017357 COSTA NOSAS, JORDI (+)2,1 (+)2 (+)2,1 38 36

11 ACPP019204 ROVIRA PASTELLS, LLUIS 1,4 1 1,4 35 36

12 ACPP029395 SANCHO FAIG, PAU 5 5 5 31 36

13 ACPP031486 MONTALBAN SALA, MANEL 7 7 7 29 36

14 ACPP003096 JIMENEZ FERNANDEZ, MIGUEL ANGEL12,7 13 12,7 23 36

15 ACPP032688 GARCIA LOPEZ, GUILLEM 20,2 20 20,2 16 36

16 ACPP000266 CANTO GARCIA, JORDI (+)4,3 (+)4 (+)4,3 39 35

17 ACPP005235 SERRANO GIL, ENRIC (+)4,3 (+)4 (+)4,3 39 35

18 ACPP015899 PUIG JOU, ERIC (+)3,7 (+)4 (+)3,7 38 35

19 ACPP001727 DIAZ CORTES, DAVID (+)3,6 (+)4 (+)3,6 39 35

20 ACPP005665 ROMAN ALONSO, MANEL (+)2,2 (+)2 (+)2,2 37 35

21 ACPP018057 AYGUABELLA PUIGDEMONT, JOAN (+)1,8 (+)2 (+)1,8 37 35

22 ACPP000256 MOLINS JARDI, JORDI (+)1,8 (+)2 (+)1,8 37 35

23 ACPP004371 NOGUEROL SASANEDAS, XAVIER (+)0,3 0 (+)0,3 35 35
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24 ACPP025970 TRUSHINSKI *, MIKHAIL 1 1 1 34 35

25 ACPP013820 SITJA GÜETAS, XAVIER 2,7 3 2,7 32 35

26 ACPP030774 GARCIA MARTINEZ, JUAN LUIS 4,5 5 4,5 30 35

27 ACPP032202 CHILLARON MORON, ALAN 7,3 7 7,3 28 35

28 ACPP004899 SEGARRA RUIZ, ANGEL 8,2 8 8,2 27 35

29 ACPP030562 POU PARELLA, JORDI 12,8 13 12,8 22 35

30 ACPP017619 MAS GUERRERO, ORIOL (+)6,3 (+)6 (+)6,3 40 34

31 ACPP010791 MARQUES PLA, CARLES (+)4,1 (+)4 (+)4,1 38 34

32 ACPP003344 SALVA JULIA, JORDI (+)2,9 (+)3 (+)2,9 37 34

33 ACPP005826 MORENO COLL, MARTI (+)2,8 (+)3 (+)2,8 37 34

34 ACPP018395 FONTANET FONTBONA, XAVIER (+)2,5 (+)2 (+)2,5 36 34

35 ACPP028674 SALO SANCHEZ, JOSEP 1,7 2 1,7 32 34

36 ACPP008098 BLASCO ESTRADA, ELNA 1,8 2 1,8 32 34

37 ACPP028673 ORTIZ MORENO, TONI 2,4 2 2,4 32 34

38 ACPP029785 KANETA , VLADIMIR 4,6 5 4,6 29 34

39 ACPP019516 PLA SAMPER, ALEXANDRA 12,4 12 12,4 23 34

40 ACPP015799 VIDAL SERRAT, JAUME (+)6,3 (+)6 (+)6,3 39 33

41 ACPP009928 SABRIA MESTRES, JESUS (+)3 (+)3 (+)3 36 33

42 ACPP004826 GARANGOU SERAROLS, SALVADOR(+)1,9 (+)2 (+)1,9 35 33

43 ACPP001404 TAULATS ORIOL, Mª ANGELS 1,5 2 1,5 31 33

44 ACPP028852 RUBIROLA PUIG, DANI 2,5 3 2,5 30 33

45 ACPP022545 DESOI GUITART, MIQUEL 2,5 3 2,5 30 33

46 ACPP005694 PIÑA PRAT, JOAN 3,5 4 3,5 29 33

47 ACPP026133 TRUSHINSKAJA TRUSHINSKYI, SVETLANA3,7 4 3,7 29 33

48 ACPP027888 FIGUERAS DESPLANS, IMMACULADA7,2 7 7,2 26 33

49 ACPP028097 PONS FERNANDEZ, ELOI (+)0,4 0 (+)0,4 32 32

50 ACPP001708 GONZALEZ DORADO, EMILIA 0,6 1 0,6 31 32

51 ACPP015883 MARTIN BOFILL, XAVIER 1,4 1 1,4 31 32

52 ACPP000984 LOPEZ RODRIGUEZ, JOSE ANTONIO1,7 2 1,7 30 32

53 ACPP014661 SANCHEZ-SAUTHIER *, RAMON 4,7 5 4,7 27 32

54 ACPP016286 TRECCAGNOLI *, SALVATORE (+)3,4 (+)3 (+)3,4 34 31

55 ACPP011606 SALA COLLADO, FRANCESC (+)3,3 (+)3 (+)3,3 34 31

56 ACPP001990 PAGES PRAT, MIQUEL (+)0,4 0 (+)0,4 31 31

57 ACPP000491 TOMAS REYNE, LLUIS (+)0,3 0 (+)0,3 31 31

58 ACPP012893 ESPIGOL SIDERA, PERE 1,2 1 1,2 30 31

59 ACPP008213 GARCIA FERNANDEZ, AVEL.LI 1,5 2 1,5 29 31

60 ACPP030024 MUÑOZ GIL, IVAN 4,3 4 4,3 27 31

61 ACPP009769 BELTRAN PEREZ, LAURA 4,5 5 4,5 26 31

62 ACPP006609 MASA SURROCA, JORDI 5,7 6 5,7 26 31

63 ACPP001397 RODRIGUEZ SERRA, RAFAEL 7,4 7 7,4 25 31

64 ACPP021567 DOMINGUEZ DELGADO, JAIME (+)3,1 (+)3 (+)2,9 33 30

65 ACPP008764 PUIG SAIS, FRANCESC 1,5 2 1,7 28 30

66 ACPP032651 RUS CODERCH, ISAAC 18,6 19 18,8 14 30

67 ACPP010206 VILADOMAT VERS, JORDI (+)0,5 0 (+)0,3 29 29

68 ACPP026097 GUERRERO ORTEGA, ROSA MARIA 10,5 11 10,7 19 29

69 ACPP027102 OTERO RUIBAL, ROSA MARI 11,9 12 12,1 19 29

70 ACPP002359 PAGES PRAT, FRANCESC (+)4 (+)4 (+)3,8 32 28

71 ACPP001527 RUIZ AMAT, JOSEP Mª (+)1 (+)1 (+)0,8 29 28

72 ACPP015885 REBOLLO SANTOS, JOSEP A. 8,6 9 8,8 19 28

73 ACPP002242 BAGUE IGLESIAS, ISIDRE 0,1 0 0,3 27 27

74 ACPP000785 ALQUEZAR TORREGROSA, JOAN LLUIS0,5 1 0,7 26 27

75 ACPP028096 PONS FONT, JOSEP 2,2 2 2,4 24 26

76 ACPP030570 OLIVER MASCARRERAS, JORDI 3,4 3 3,6 24 26

77 ACPP031498 BARRAGAN SANCHEZ, RAUL 8,1 8 8,3 20 26

78 ACPP031901 ERMOLENKO , ALEVTINA 19,4 19 19,6 11 26

79 ACPP032373 PUIG TOMAS, ORIOL 9,4 9 9,6 16 24

PITCH & PUTT FRANCIAC



POSICION ASOCIADO NOMBRE HPE HPP NHP BRUTO NETO

ACPP009979 JIMENEZ GUTIERREZ, FRANCESC 2,3 2 2

ACPP010724 JULIA GELABERT, JORDI 1,1 1 0,8

ACPP026607 LASSAL DAIA, SORAYA 0,5 1 0,4

ACPP023662 PORTELL COLOMER, JOSEP RAMON(+)5,7 (+)6 (+)5,8

ACPP001530 MASSAGUER VALL-LLOVERA, ALBERT(+)1,5 (+)1 (+)1,5

ACPP002359 PAGES PRAT, FRANCESC (+)3,8 (+)4 (+)3,8

ACPP005665 ROMAN ALONSO, MANEL (+)1,9 (+)2 (+)2,2

ACPP028319 GARCIA CORONADO, LIDIA 9,9 8 9,6

ACPP021763 CHILLARON GONZALEZ, ANGEL ANTONIO1,4 1 1,1

ACPP027997 ORTIZ ARJONA, MANEL 4,4 3 4,1

ACPP027786 GARCIA ECHEVARRIA, JESUS RAFAEL0,3 0 0,3

ACPP016286 TRECCAGNOLI *, SALVATORE (+)3,4 (+)3 (+)3,4

ACPP018395 FONTANET FONTBONA, XAVIER (+)2,5 (+)2 (+)2,5

ACPP018219 PERAFERRER MORENO, RICARD (+)1,8 (+)2 (+)1,8

ACPP005178 MORENO LEON, ALBERT (+)1,8 (+)2 (+)1,8

ACPP016765 MARTIN MARTINEZ, CARLOS (+)2,7 (+)3 (+)2,7

ACPP028674 SALO SANCHEZ, JOSEP 1,7 2 1,5

ACPP028673 ORTIZ MORENO, TONI 2,4 2 2,2

ACPP026705 PERNIAS SOLDEVILA, MONTSE 10,1 8 9,7

ACPP009930 SABRIA MESTRES, RAMON (+)2,1 (+)2 (+)2,5

ACPP005694 PIÑA PRAT, JOAN 3,5 3 3,3

ACPP005830 SERRA MAS, MIQUEL (+)0,4 0 (+)0,6

ACPP002420 JIMENEZ FERNANDEZ, CARLOS (+)2,1 (+)2 (+)2,1

ACPP015699 CREHUET PEREZ, JORDI 0,1 0 0,1

ACPP009915 ALBELDA ESTEBAN, PERE 3,3 2 3,2

ACPP019236 GIRBAL BRUGADA, EDUARD 0,5 1 0,4

ACPP021484 PORTALS PERALTA, JOAN 1,7 2 1,7

ACPP009690 COLOMER ROSILLO, TOMAS (+)3 (+)3 (+)3

ACPP021567 DOMINGUEZ DELGADO, JAIME (+)3,1 (+)3 (+)3,1

ACPP030122 MANIUCOV MANIUCOVA, ALEXANDR(+)0,8 (+)1 (+)0,8

ACPP026097 GUERRERO ORTEGA, ROSA MARIA 10,5 8 10,2

ACPP023022 ESCOLIES MIRO, ALFONS 8,3 6 8

ACPP019228 AGUASCA REDONDO, CRISTINA 6,2 5 6,2

ACPP019229 SORIANO GOMEZ, JOAN 0,1 0 0,1

ACPP013820 SITJA GÜETAS, XAVIER 2,7 2 2,7

ACPP029958 LLOBET CASACUBERTA, XEVI 0,7 1 0,7

ACPP010121 CUCURULL SOLE, LLUIS (+)6,3 (+)6 (+)6,3

ACPP016611 CUCURULL SOLE, MARTA (+)2,6 (+)3 (+)2,6

ACPP030710 BARRAGAN PIZARRO, NOEL 4,7 4 4,6

ACPP030724 ESPINAR MESA, FRANCISCO 4,1 3 4

ACPP026766 JULIA BOSCH, DOLORS 8,1 6 8,1

ACPP004826 GARANGOU SERAROLS, SALVADOR(+)1,9 (+)2 (+)1,9

ACPP011998 VAZQUEZ CRUAÑAS, FERRAN (+)1,1 (+)1 (+)1,1

ACPP003997 BARNILS GARCIA, XAVIER (+)1,9 (+)2 (+)1,9

ACPP004631 RUEDA VICO, JOSE RAMON (+)1,9 (+)2 (+)1,9

ACPP005177 BUENO ALDANA, ENRIQUE (+)1,3 (+)1 (+)1,3

ACPP028878 PRIOR MIGUEL, DAVID 8 6 7,7

ACPP031409 MONTOJO COLL, EDUARD 19,8 15 19,5

ACPP002301 MILLAN BOSCH, CARLES (+)2,7 (+)3 (+)2,9

ACPP028349 RUIZ CANO, JOSEP 18,4 14 18,2

ACPP030872 SANCHO CALSINA, MIQUEL 14,6 11 14,3

ACPP018055 VILAR LOPEZ, JOAN 6,7 5 6,4
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ACPP030685 GIMENO CASTILLA, JAVI 5,3 4 5,3

ACPP031486 MONTALBAN SALA, MANEL 7 5 7

ACPP003386 BURGAYA CORNET, DAVID 4,9 4 4,9

ACPP028044 BURGAYA DEVESA, JOSEP MARIA 5,1 4 5,1

ACPP000984 LOPEZ RODRIGUEZ, JOSE ANTONIO1,7 2 1,7

ACPP002242 BAGUE IGLESIAS, ISIDRE 0,3 0 0,3

ACPP030037 PUIG COLL, ALEJANDRO 5,1 4 5,1

ACPP029395 SANCHO FAIG, PAU 5 4 5

ACPP022545 DESOI GUITART, MIQUEL 2,5 2 2,5

ACPP023352 ARTUS MARTORELL, MARTA 7,4 5 7,4

ACPP029183 PEREZ CASTRO, ANTONIO 5 4 5

ACPP029182 PEREZ RIVAS, CARLOS 4 3 4

ACPP011522 ANDRES COMES, VICTOR 3,5 3 3,5

ACPP030837 DOLGOPOLOV , VIKTOR 3,4 2 3,4

ACPP027727 JUANCHICH JULIA, MARCEL 12,3 9 12,2

ACPP023601 MONGE GUEVARA, JOSEP 8,9 7 8,8

ACPP030910 CARNE RAMIRO, JORDI 5 4 5

ACPP030316 SALA CAJA, ROGER 9,9 8 9,9

ACPP015885 REBOLLO SANTOS, JOSEP A. 8,8 7 8,8

ACPP002360 ESTRADA GUERRA, PAOLA 8,5 7 8,5

ACPP006279 SARQUELLA GELI, IGNASI 4 3 4

ACPP031440 BOSCH SOLERA, ANGEL 12,6 10 12,6

ACPP032179 CONESA GARRIDO, JOAQUIN 4,4 3 4,4

ACPP032202 CHILLARON MORON, ALAN 7,3 5 7,3

ACPP001708 GONZALEZ DORADO, EMILIA 0,6 1 0,6

ACPP010496 AZORIN ARMELA, JORDI 5,5 5 5,5

ACPP024814 SOLER GALI, CARME 12,7 10 12,7

ACPP009074 PUIG MASNOU, JORDI 3,5 3 3,5

ACPP007429 XIFRA RIBAS, JORDI 6,5 5 6,5

ACPP031853 XIFRA LAFUENTE, PAU 17,2 13 17,2

ACPP030616 MARTIN ARMIJO, ANTONIA 17,3 13 17,3

ACPP004760 LOPEZ DEL HIERRO, PILAR 9,8 8 9,8

ACPP018674 SOJO BORREGO, JOSE ANTONIO 3,8 3 3,8

ACPP025348 GIANELLO MENDEZ, OSCAR ANIBAL9,1 7 9,1

sh00000001 GARCIA ALVAREZ, PERE 0 0 0

sh00000002 GARCIA, SOFIA 0 0 0

POSICION ASOCIADO NOMBRE HPE HPP NHP BRUTO NETO

ACPP026705 PERNIAS SOLDEVILA, MONTSE 10,1 8 9,7

ACPP009930 SABRIA MESTRES, RAMON (+)2,1 (+)2 (+)2,5

ACPP009979 JIMENEZ GUTIERREZ, FRANCESC 2,3 2 2

ACPP010724 JULIA GELABERT, JORDI 1,1 1 0,8

ACPP005665 ROMAN ALONSO, MANEL (+)1,9 (+)2 (+)2,2

ACPP028319 GARCIA CORONADO, LIDIA 9,9 8 9,6

ACPP028878 PRIOR MIGUEL, DAVID 8 6 7,7

ACPP031409 MONTOJO COLL, EDUARD 19,8 15 19,5

ACPP021763 CHILLARON GONZALEZ, ANGEL ANTONIO1,4 1 1,1

ACPP027997 ORTIZ ARJONA, MANEL 4,4 3 4,1

ACPP026097 GUERRERO ORTEGA, ROSA MARIA 10,5 8 10,2

ACPP023022 ESCOLIES MIRO, ALFONS 8,3 6 8

ACPP030872 SANCHO CALSINA, MIQUEL 14,6 11 14,3

ACPP018055 VILAR LOPEZ, JOAN 6,7 5 6,4

ACPP005694 PIÑA PRAT, JOAN 3,5 3 3,3
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31 3836
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37 446

34 447

35 454

41 445
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41 453
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ACPP005830 SERRA MAS, MIQUEL (+)0,4 0 (+)0,6

ACPP028674 SALO SANCHEZ, JOSEP 1,7 2 1,5

ACPP028673 ORTIZ MORENO, TONI 2,4 2 2,2

ACPP002301 MILLAN BOSCH, CARLES (+)2,7 (+)3 (+)2,9

ACPP028349 RUIZ CANO, JOSEP 18,4 14 18,2

ACPP027727 JUANCHICH JULIA, MARCEL 12,3 9 12,2

ACPP023601 MONGE GUEVARA, JOSEP 8,9 7 8,8

ACPP026607 LASSAL DAIA, SORAYA 0,5 1 0,4

ACPP023662 PORTELL COLOMER, JOSEP RAMON(+)5,7 (+)6 (+)5,8

ACPP009915 ALBELDA ESTEBAN, PERE 3,3 2 3,2

ACPP019236 GIRBAL BRUGADA, EDUARD 0,5 1 0,4

ACPP030710 BARRAGAN PIZARRO, NOEL 4,7 4 4,6

ACPP030724 ESPINAR MESA, FRANCISCO 4,1 3 4

ACPP001530 MASSAGUER VALL-LLOVERA, ALBERT(+)1,5 (+)1 (+)1,5

ACPP002359 PAGES PRAT, FRANCESC (+)3,8 (+)4 (+)3,8

ACPP005178 MORENO LEON, ALBERT (+)1,8 (+)2 (+)1,8

ACPP016765 MARTIN MARTINEZ, CARLOS (+)2,7 (+)3 (+)2,7

ACPP018395 FONTANET FONTBONA, XAVIER (+)2,5 (+)2 (+)2,5

ACPP018219 PERAFERRER MORENO, RICARD (+)1,8 (+)2 (+)1,8

ACPP027786 GARCIA ECHEVARRIA, JESUS RAFAEL0,3 0 0,3

ACPP016286 TRECCAGNOLI *, SALVATORE (+)3,4 (+)3 (+)3,4

ACPP021484 PORTALS PERALTA, JOAN 1,7 2 1,7

ACPP009690 COLOMER ROSILLO, TOMAS (+)3 (+)3 (+)3

ACPP030685 GIMENO CASTILLA, JAVI 5,3 4 5,3

ACPP031486 MONTALBAN SALA, MANEL 7 5 7

ACPP002420 JIMENEZ FERNANDEZ, CARLOS (+)2,1 (+)2 (+)2,1

ACPP015699 CREHUET PEREZ, JORDI 0,1 0 0,1

ACPP013820 SITJA GÜETAS, XAVIER 2,7 2 2,7

ACPP029958 LLOBET CASACUBERTA, XEVI 0,7 1 0,7

ACPP019228 AGUASCA REDONDO, CRISTINA 6,2 5 6,2

ACPP019229 SORIANO GOMEZ, JOAN 0,1 0 0,1

ACPP003386 BURGAYA CORNET, DAVID 4,9 4 4,9

ACPP028044 BURGAYA DEVESA, JOSEP MARIA 5,1 4 5,1

ACPP006279 SARQUELLA GELI, IGNASI 4 3 4

ACPP031440 BOSCH SOLERA, ANGEL 12,6 10 12,6

ACPP015885 REBOLLO SANTOS, JOSEP A. 8,8 7 8,8

ACPP002360 ESTRADA GUERRA, PAOLA 8,5 7 8,5

ACPP026766 JULIA BOSCH, DOLORS 8,1 6 8,1

ACPP004826 GARANGOU SERAROLS, SALVADOR(+)1,9 (+)2 (+)1,9

ACPP030037 PUIG COLL, ALEJANDRO 5,1 4 5,1

ACPP029395 SANCHO FAIG, PAU 5 4 5

ACPP030910 CARNE RAMIRO, JORDI 5 4 5

ACPP030316 SALA CAJA, ROGER 9,9 8 9,9

ACPP024814 SOLER GALI, CARME 12,7 10 12,7

ACPP009074 PUIG MASNOU, JORDI 3,5 3 3,5

ACPP021567 DOMINGUEZ DELGADO, JAIME (+)3,1 (+)3 (+)3,1

ACPP030122 MANIUCOV MANIUCOVA, ALEXANDR(+)0,8 (+)1 (+)0,8

ACPP022545 DESOI GUITART, MIQUEL 2,5 2 2,5

ACPP023352 ARTUS MARTORELL, MARTA 7,4 5 7,4

ACPP029183 PEREZ CASTRO, ANTONIO 5 4 5

ACPP029182 PEREZ RIVAS, CARLOS 4 3 4

ACPP032179 CONESA GARRIDO, JOAQUIN 4,4 3 4,4

ACPP032202 CHILLARON MORON, ALAN 7,3 5 7,3

ACPP011998 VAZQUEZ CRUAÑAS, FERRAN (+)1,1 (+)1 (+)1,1

ACPP003997 BARNILS GARCIA, XAVIER (+)1,9 (+)2 (+)1,9

ACPP004631 RUEDA VICO, JOSE RAMON (+)1,9 (+)2 (+)1,9

ACPP005177 BUENO ALDANA, ENRIQUE (+)1,3 (+)1 (+)1,3
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ACPP000984 LOPEZ RODRIGUEZ, JOSE ANTONIO1,7 2 1,7

ACPP002242 BAGUE IGLESIAS, ISIDRE 0,3 0 0,3

ACPP011522 ANDRES COMES, VICTOR 3,5 3 3,5

ACPP030837 DOLGOPOLOV , VIKTOR 3,4 2 3,4

ACPP001708 GONZALEZ DORADO, EMILIA 0,6 1 0,6

ACPP010496 AZORIN ARMELA, JORDI 5,5 5 5,5

ACPP007429 XIFRA RIBAS, JORDI 6,5 5 6,5

ACPP031853 XIFRA LAFUENTE, PAU 17,2 13 17,2

ACPP010121 CUCURULL SOLE, LLUIS (+)6,3 (+)6 (+)6,3

ACPP016611 CUCURULL SOLE, MARTA (+)2,6 (+)3 (+)2,6

ACPP030616 MARTIN ARMIJO, ANTONIA 17,3 13 17,3

ACPP004760 LOPEZ DEL HIERRO, PILAR 9,8 8 9,8

ACPP018674 SOJO BORREGO, JOSE ANTONIO 3,8 3 3,8

ACPP025348 GIANELLO MENDEZ, OSCAR ANIBAL9,1 7 9,1

sh00000001 GARCIA ALVAREZ, PERE 0 0 0

sh00000002 GARCIA, SOFIA 0 0 0
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